| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name | Formerly                   | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|------|----------------------------|----------------|---------------------|
|      | FORMERLY RACAN CARRIER CO. | 11/23/2000     | CORPORATION: CANADA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RACAN CARRIER LIMITED/RACAN CARRIER LIMITÉE |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1959 Upper Water St. Ste. 800               |
| City:           | Halifax                                     |
| State/Country:  | NOVA SCOTIA                                 |
| Postal Code:    | B3J 3N2                                     |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CANADA                         |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 75300978 | RACAN     |
| Serial Number: | 75361853 | ACOUSTAIR |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)861-3266

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@crac.com
Correspondent Name: Richard S. Gareau
Address Line 1: 1080 Beaver Hall Hill

Address Line 2: Suite 1717

Address Line 4: Montreal, QUEBEC H2Z 1S8

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard S. Gareau |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Signature:         | /Rsgareau1/       |
| Date:              | 05/11/2005        |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0398

900024461

Total Attachments: 2 source=racan1#page1.tif source=racan2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0399



# CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Corporations Registration Act

| Re    | gistry | Nun | iber |
|-------|--------|-----|------|
| ~ ~ ~ |        |     |      |

3025176

Name of Company

RACAN CARRIER CO.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stocks changed its name to:

RACAN CARRIER CO./RACAN CARRIER & CIE.

| Original Signed By:                | June 8, 1999        |
|------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Registrar of Joint Stock Companies | Date of Name Change |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0400



# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Companies Act

Registry Number 3025176

I Hereby Certify that

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

# RACAN CARRIER LIMITED/RACAN CARRIER LIMITÉE

(formerly RACAN CARRIER CO./RACAN CARRIER & CIE.) has by Special Resolution filed November 23,2000, terminated the status of the Company as an unlimited liability company so that the Company be registered as a limited liability company pursuant to Section 68 of the Companies Act (Nova Scotia).

I Further Certify that by the said Special Resolution, the objects of the Company are amended as set out in the attached Schedule "A".

 Original Signed By:
 November 23,2000

 Registrar of Joint Stock Companies
 Date of Amendment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003081 FRAME: 0401